FORM PTO-1595



102220690

Т

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Palomar Technologies, Inc. 1999	Name: Unitek Miyachi International, Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:	
attached: No	1900 Walker Street, Monrovia, CA 91017	
3. Name of conveyance:		
X Assignment		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		
Execution Date: August 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Zhoumon Dute. August 1, 2002	Сур 1975 — ром — П	
<b>4.</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap is: .	plication, the execution date of the application $\begin{array}{c} & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & \\ & & $	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,828,162; 4,855,559; 4,940,875; 4,942,282; 5,115,111; 5,150,827; 5,149,933; 5,138,127; 5,310,984	
Additio	nal numbers attached? No	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 360.00	
Attention: Richard J. Ward, Jr.	8. M Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for payment of the provide the provided to t	
	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
<b>10.</b> $\square$ Explanatory letter is enclosed.		
9. Statement and signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $(1 + 1)^{-1} + (1 + 1)^{-1} +$	
original document.	a l. 1 And m	
Date: September 6, 2002 By	Name: Richard J. Ward, Jr.	
12/2002 DBYRNE 00000124 4828162	626/795-9900	
FC:581 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL		
SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MATCOMMISSIONER FOR		
ADDRESSED TO HINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON	6	
DATE SIGNATURE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 6 attachments, and document:	

#### RJW/clb CLB PAS459468 1-\*-9/6/02 4 43 PM

## PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0057

### EXHIBIT A PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Between Palomar Technologies, Inc. And Unitek Miyachi International, Ltd.

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into by and between Palomar Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Unitek Miyachi International, Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), effective as of August  $\mathcal{L}$ , 2002.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to assume and receive all right, title and interest in and to those issued patents and patent applications listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, filed by Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth in the Assigned Patents, Assignor's right to recover past damages for infringement of the Assigned Patents, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Patents. Assignee does hereby accept said assignment of the Assigned Patents. Assignee shall be solely responsible for preparing and filing all additional documentation as may be required to perfect or record the assignments of the Assigned Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor agrees to provide Assignee its cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment and to execute all documents that are necessary or appropriate to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

# [signatures on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

	PALOMAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corpora <b>ți</b> on
	Name: Critici E Quarto L-15-1
	Title: <u>Chairman</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of August, 2002, by of Palomar ⊺echnologies, Inc.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	(OARY ONY)
JOSEPH BERNARD SNYDER Commission # 1220979 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 23, 2003	y Public UNITEK MIYACHI INTERNATIONAL, LTD. a Delaware corporation
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of August, 2002, by of Unitek Miyachi International, Ltd.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

#### PALOMAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>day of August</u>, 2002, by \_\_\_\_\_\_ of Palomar Technologies, Inc.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

UNITEK MIYACHI INTERNATIONAL, LTD. a Delaware corporation

By: Anance Name: JACK D. L. Title: Fresident +

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2</u> day of August, 2002, by <u>JACK A. LANTZ</u>, <u>Responsible</u> of Unitek Miyachi International, Ltd.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>December 15, 2004</u>

MAR ORIE VRAVIS Commission # 1284509 lotory del no Art -

Mayou Vnice

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0060

### SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED PATENTS

Attorney Docket No: PD-872			
Title: Moving Jaw Reflow So			
Serial No: 07/161,862	Filing Date: 2/29/88 Issue Date: 5/9/89	Expiration Data: 2/20/08	
Patent No: 4,828,162	Issue Date. 3/9/89	Expiration Date: 2/29/08	
Attorney Docket No: PD-87232			
Title: Adjustable Heater Colle			
Serial No: 07/253,159	Filing Date: 10/4/88		
Patent No: 4,855,559	Issue Date: 8/8/89	Expiration Date: 10/5/08	
Attorney Docket No: PD-88202			
Title: Force Limiting Weld Head			
Serial No: 07/313,932	Filing Date: 2/22/89		
Patent No: 4,940,875	Issue Date: 7/10/90	Expiration Date: 2/23/09	
Attorney Docket No: PD-88429			
Title: Split Heater Bar	727		
Serial No: 07/367,164	Filing Date: 6/16/89		
Patent No: 4,942,282	Issue Date: 7/17/90	Expiration Date: 6/17/09	
1 atom 100. 1,9 12,202	15540 2 400. 77 177 0		
Attorney Docket No: PD-90007			
Title: Dual Tip Rotating Welding Electrode			
Serial No: 07/563,014	Filing Date: 8/6/90		
Patent No: 5,115,111	Issue Date: 5/19/92	Expiration Date: 8/7/10	
Attorney Docket No: PD-91252			
Title: Self-leveling Reflow Solder Head with Double Pivot			
Serial No: 07/796,208	Filing Date: 11/22/91		
	Issue Date: 9/29/92	Expiration Date: 11/23/11	
Patent No: 5,150,827	Issue Date: 9/29/92	Expiration Date: 11/23/11	
Patent No: 5,150,827 Attorney Docket No: PD-912	Issue Date: 9/29/92	Expiration Date: 11/23/11	
Patent No: 5,150,827	Issue Date: 9/29/92 293	Expiration Date: 11/23/11	
Patent No: 5,150,827 Attorney Docket No: PD-912 Title: Welding Control Serial No: 07/811,201	Issue Date: 9/29/92 293 Filing Date: 12/20/91		
Patent No: 5,150,827 Attorney Docket No: PD-912 Title: Welding Control	Issue Date: 9/29/92 293	Expiration Date: 11/23/11 Expiration Date: 12/21/11	
Patent No: 5,150,827 Attorney Docket No: PD-912 Title: Welding Control Serial No: 07/811,201 Patent No: 5,149,933	Issue Date: 9/29/92 293 Filing Date: 12/20/91 Issue Date: 9/22/92		
Patent No: 5,150,827 Attorney Docket No: PD-912 Title: Welding Control Serial No: 07/811,201 Patent No: 5,149,933 Attorney Docket No: PD-91	Issue Date: 9/29/92 293 Filing Date: 12/20/91 Issue Date: 9/22/92		
Patent No: 5,150,827 Attorney Docket No: PD-912 Title: Welding Control Serial No: 07/811,201 Patent No: 5,149,933 Attorney Docket No: PD-91 Title: Pressure Welding with	Issue Date: 9/29/92 293 Filing Date: 12/20/91 Issue Date: 9/22/92 325 Closed Loop Force Control		
Patent No: 5,150,827 Attorney Docket No: PD-912 Title: Welding Control Serial No: 07/811,201 Patent No: 5,149,933 Attorney Docket No: PD-91	Issue Date: 9/29/92 293 Filing Date: 12/20/91 Issue Date: 9/22/92		

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0061 Attorney Docket No: PD-92548Title: Line Voltage Compensation for Ac Resistance Welding Systems and the likeSerial No: 07/970,722Filing Date: 11/3/92Patent No: 5,310,984Issue Date: 5/10/94Expiration Date: 11/4/12

## PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0062

### RECORDED: 09/09/2002